9) - BID BONDS: Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance - the list of which is found In document No.
12 of the Tender File, whose amount is Five Hundred and Ten Thousand FCFA (510,000) for Lot 1 and Three
Hundred FCFA (300,000), and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the deadline of validity of bids.

LOT •^Tender

1

Rehabilitation and extension of the Akeh portable
water supply scheme Fundong Municipality of Boyo
Division, North West region

[...]

after publication of this invitation to tender from the Mayor's Private secretariat of the Fundong council during
working hours at the Fundong Council Chambers.

11) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender file shall be obtained from the Fundong Council Chamber as
soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of Sixty-Four Thousand Eight
Hundred (64,800) CFA francs, payable at the Fundong Council Treasury. Such receipt shall identify the payer
as representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

12) SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly